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APPLE BEVERAGES


†5082. SHRI RAM SWAROOP SHARMA:

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the quantum of the concentrated apple extracts produced in apple growing States in the country;


(b) whether the Government had taken any decision to add the concentrated extracts of apple to beverages in the apple growing States of the country, if so, the details and the status thereof; and


(c) the updated status in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a): This Ministry does not maintain any data or details of the quantum of the concentrated apple extracts produced in apple growing States.


(b): No, Madam.


(c): Does not arise.

*****

